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Wires and Cables

Sophisticated Materials

Other Business

Information and Telecommunications Networking

Consolidated Subsidiaries

Consolidated Subsidiaries

Consolidated Subsidiary

Consolidated Subsidiaries

Equity–method Affi liates

Equity–method Affi liate

Equity–method Affi liate

Tonichi Kyosan Cable, Ltd.

Hitachi Densen Shoji, Ltd.

Hitachi Cable Fine Tech, Ltd.

Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp.

Hitachi Cable Trading Ltd.

Fujinaga Electric Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Hitachi Cable Co., Ltd. 

Hitachi Cable (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 

Hitachi Cable (Johor) Sdn. Bhd.

Thai Hitachi Enamel Wire Co., Ltd. 

Hitachi Cable (China) Trading Co., Ltd.

Hitachi Cable Asia Ltd. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Thousands of U.S. dollars)

(Thousands of U.S. dollars)

(Thousands of Malaysian ringgit) 

(Thousands of Thai baht) 
(Thousands of U.S. dollars)

(Thousands of Hong Kong dollars)

Hitachi Alloy, Ltd.

Hitachi Cable Precision Co., Ltd.

Hitachi Cable MEC–Tech, Ltd.

Tohoku Rubber Co., Ltd.

Hitachi Cable Indiana, Inc. 

Giga Epitaxy Technology Corporation 

Hitachi Cable Asia Pacifi c Pte. Ltd. 

 

 

 

 

(Thousands of U.S. dollars)

(Thousands of Taiwan dollars)

(Thousands of Singapore dollars)

Hitachi Cable Logi–Tech, Ltd.

Hitachi Cable Networks, Ltd.

Hitachi Cable America Inc. 

Hitachi Cable Manchester Inc. 

 

(Thousands of U.S. dollars)

(Thousands of U.S. dollars)

J–Power Systems Corp.

Sumiden Hitachi Cable Ltd. 

Shanghai Sunshine Copper Products Co., Ltd. (Thousands of U.S. dollars)

Advanced Cable Systems Corp.

3,569

380

360

300

286
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45,000

42,100

122,056

240,000

6,600

5,625

490

400

300

276

20,000

726,000

16,000

320

320

49,947

6,000

4,000

400

50,000

1,666

Capital (Millions of yen)

Capital (Millions of yen)

Capital (Millions of yen)

Capital (Millions of yen)

Capital (Millions of yen)

Capital (Millions of yen)

Capital (Millions of yen)

Percentage of voting rights, etc.
held by the Company

Percentage of voting rights, etc.
held by the Company

Percentage of voting rights, etc.
held by the Company

Percentage of voting rights, etc.
held by the Company

Percentage of voting rights, etc.
held by the Company

Percentage of voting rights, etc.
held by the Company

Percentage of voting rights, etc.
held by the Company

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100.0      (5.0)

100.0      (6.4)

71.7    (22.4)

100.0    (25.0)

100.0    (20.0)

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

81.3

100.0

100.0

 

 

 

 

100.0 (100.0)

 

100.0   (10.0)

100.0

100.0

100.0

63.1

 

67.2

 

100.0

 

 

100.0 (100.0)

100.0

100.0

 

 

50.0    (10.0)

50.0

50.0

50.0

Major Subsidiaries and Affi liates
(As of March 31, 2008)

Note:  Figures in parentheses under “percentage of voting rights, etc., held by the Company” indicate numbers of indirect voting rights held.




