Major Subsidiaries and Affiliates

(As of March 31, 2008)

Wires and Cables

Sumiden Hitachi Cable Ltd.

Consolidated Subsidiaries	Capital (Millions of yen)	Percentage of held	voting right by the Cor	
Tonichi Kyosan Cable, Ltd.	3,569		100.0	
Hitachi Densen Shoji, Ltd.	380		100.0	
Hitachi Cable Fine Tech, Ltd.	360		100.0	
Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp.	300		100.0	
Hitachi Cable Trading Ltd.	286		81.3	
Fujinaga Electric Co., Ltd.	50		100.0	
Shanghai Hitachi Cable Co., Ltd.	45,000 (Thousands of	U.S. dollars)	100.0	
Hitachi Cable (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.	42,100 (Thousands of	U.S. dollars)	100.0	(5.0)
Hitachi Cable (Johor) Sdn. Bhd.	122,056 (Thousands of	Malaysian ringgit)	100.0	(6.4)
Thai Hitachi Enamel Wire Co., Ltd.	240,000 (Thousands of	Thai baht)	71.7	(22.4)
Hitachi Cable (China) Trading Co., Ltd.	6,600 (Thousands of	U.S. dollars)	100.0	(25.0)
Hitachi Cable Asia Ltd.	5,625 (Thousands of	Hong Kong dollars)	100.0	(20.0)
Equity-method Affiliates	Capital (Millions of yen)	Percentage of held	voting right by the Cor	
J–Power Systems Corp.	4,000		50.0	

Information and Telecommunications Networking

Consolidated Subsidiaries	Capital (Millions of yen)	Percentage of voting rights, etc. held by the Company	
Hitachi Cable Networks, Ltd.	320	100.0	
Hitachi Cable America Inc.	49,947 (Thousands of	of U.S. dollars) 100.0	
Hitachi Cable Manchester Inc.	6,000 (Thousands of	of U.S. dollars) 100.0 (100.0)	
Equity-method Affiliate	Capital (Millions of yen)	Percentage of voting rights, etc. held by the Company	
Advanced Cable Systems Corp.	1,666	50.0	

400

50.0 (10.0)

Sophisticated Materials

Consolidated Subsidiaries	Capital (Millions of yen)	Percentage of voting rights, etc. held by the Company
Hitachi Alloy, Ltd.	490	100.0
Hitachi Cable Precision Co., Ltd.	400	100.0
Hitachi Cable MEC-Tech, Ltd.	300	100.0
Tohoku Rubber Co., Ltd.	276	63.1
Hitachi Cable Indiana, Inc.	20,000 (Thousands of L	J.S. dollars) 100.0 (100.0)
Giga Epitaxy Technology Corporation	726,000 (Thousands of T	aiwan dollars) 67.2
Hitachi Cable Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd.	16,000 (Thousands of S	Singapore dollars) 100.0 (10.0)

Equity-method Affiliate	Capital (Millions of yen)	Percentage of voting rights, etc. held by the Company
Shanghai Sunshine Copper Products Co., Ltd.	50,000 (Thousands of U.S. d	ollars) 50.0

Other Business

Consolidated Subsidiary	Capital (Millions of yen)	Percentage of voting rights, etc. held by the Company
Hitachi Cable Logi-Tech, Ltd.	320	100.0

Note: Figures in parentheses under "percentage of voting rights, etc., held by the Company" indicate numbers of indirect voting rights held.

50